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We have met the $500,000 goal for completion of the
building (only the building). So far, we have spent $388,000.
The remaining items on the building should be finished for
less than $12,000. That leaves us with $100,000 for all the
outside work (bonus). We have hired a contractor and agreed
to a price of $165,000. That means we only need $65,000 to
FlOOI' V do this completely debt free (basically the cost of paving the
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4:19PM Grace Baptist Church
10/09/25 Monthly Support Report
Accrual Basis September 2025

Baring Cross MBC, Arkadelphia, AR
Bethel MBC, Glenwood, AR

Calvary BC, Magnolia, AR

Caney Valley BC, Amity, AR
Cornerstone BC, Bolingbrook, IL
Denson Springs MBC, Elkhart, TX
Eastside MBC, Minden, LA

First BC of Inwood, Inwood, WV
First Inmanuel MBC, Pine Bluff, AR
First Landmark MBC, Sheridan, AR
First MBC of Rockport, Malvern, AR
Friendship MBC, Rison, AR

Grace MBC, Auburn, GA

Grace MBC, Corning; AR

Hatley MBC, Hector, AR

Hyde Park BC, West Monroe, LA
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR
Landmark MBC, Mount ida, AR
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR
Leatherwood MBC, South Point, OH
Lone Oak BC, Plant City, FL.
Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR

Mt. Calvary MBC, Jackson, MO

Mt. Calvary MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR
New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR
New Home West BC, Wetumpka, AL
Oak Grove MBC, Malvern, AR
Oaklawn BC, Hot Springs, AR

Paul & Mary Tipton, Moro, AR
Pleasant Hill BC, Henderson, TX
Pleasant Hill MBC, Lynn, AR
Pleasant Valley BC, Newark, AR
Second BC, Malvern, AR

Skyline MBC, Madison, AL

South Crossett MBC, Crossett, AR
Springhill MBC, Bryant, AR
Stockwell Road MBC, Bossier City, LA
Stonebridge BC, Morgantown, WV
Sublett Road BC, Arlington, TX
Whispering Pines MBC, Minden, LA

TOTAL

Sep 25

50.00
200.00
916.00
200.00

50.00
150.00
216.00
100.00
167.00
100.00
200.00
600.00

50.00

.265.91
200.00

50.00
337.50

51.00
100.00
120.00
120.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
325.00
100.00
127.80
300.00
200.00
100.00
707.44
100.00
200.00
165.00
100.00
203.83
629.09
100.00

50.00
535.62

8,512.19



