## **Hope Mission**

September 2025









**Interior Doors Installed** 





Sewer Line In









**Water Line In** 



People still hearing about









Floor >

We have met the \$500,000 goal for completion of the building (only the building). So far, we have spent \$388,000. The remaining items on the building should be finished for less than \$12,000. That leaves us with \$100,000 for all the outside work (bonus). We have hired a contractor and agreed to a price of \$165,000. That means we only need \$65,000 to do this completely debt free (basically the cost of paving the parking lot). God is going to do it!!!!!!!

Sponsored BY: Calvary Baptist Church PO Box 929 Magnolia, AR 71754 870-234-4405 Scott-missionarybourland@gmail.com 812-345-8307

## **Grace Baptist Church** Monthly Support Report September 2025

Baring Cross MBC, Arkadelphia, AR Bethel MBC, Glenwood, AR	50.00 200.00
Bethel MBC, Glenwood, AR	200.00
Calvary BC, Magnolia, AR	916.00
Caney Valley BC, Amity, AR	200.00
Cornerstone BC, Bolingbrook, IL	50.00
Denson Springs MBC, Elkhart, TX	150.00
Eastside MBC, Minden, LA	216.00
First BC of Inwood, Inwood, WV	100.00
First Immanuel MBC, Pine Bluff, AR	167.00
First Landmark MBC, Sheridan, AR	100.00
First MBC of Rockport, Malvern, AR	200.00
Friendship MBC, Rison, AR	600.00
Grace MBC, Auburn, GA	50.00
Grace MBC, Corning, AR	265,91
Hatley MBC, Hector, AR	200.00
Hyde Park BC, West Monroe, LA	50.00
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR	337.50
Landmark MBC, Mount Ida, AR	51.00
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR	100.00
Leatherwood MBC, South Point, OH	120.00
Lone Oak BC, Plant City, FL	120.00
Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR	100.00
Mt. Calvary MBC, Jackson, MO	100.00
Mt. Calvary MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR	125.00
New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR	325.00
New Home West BC, Wetumpka, AL	100.00
Oak Grove MBC, Malvern, AR	127.80
Oaklawn BC, Hot Springs, AR	300.00
Paul & Mary Tipton, Moro, AR	200.00
Pleasant Hill BC, Henderson, TX	100.00
Pleasant Hill MBC, Lynn, AR	707.44
Pleasant Valley BC, Newark, AR	100.00
Second BC, Malvern, AR	200.00
Skyline MBC, Madison, AL	165.00
South Crossett MBC, Crossett, AR	100.00
Springhill MBC, Bryant, AR	203.83
Stockwell Road MBC, Bossier City, LA	629.09
Stonebridge BC, Morgantown, WV	100.00
Sublett Road BC, Arlington, TX	50.00
Whispering Pines MBC, Minden, LA	535.62
TOTAL	8,512.19